



**COMSATS UNIVERSITY**  
Park Road, Tarlai Kalan, Islamabad  
Tel: 051-90495039, 5242, 5122, Fax: 051-9247006  
Procurement Office

Bid Evaluation Report

No: CUI/PS/O&M-GEN/07/2018

30 August, 2018

**ANNOUNCEMENT OF BID EVALUATION REPORT FOR SUPPLY OF GENERATORS ITEMS / PARTS FOR MAINTENANCE OF GENERATORS CU ISLAMABAD. AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004**

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	COMSATS University
2.	Method of Procurement:	" Single-Stage Single-Envelop"
3.	Title of Procurement:	Supply of Generator Parts
4.	Tender Number:	CUI/PS/O&M-GEN/07/2018
5.	PPRA Ref. No.	TS361265E
6.	Date and Time of Bid closing:	10:30 AM on 8 <sup>th</sup> August, 2018
7.	Date and Time of Bid Opening:	11:00 AM on 8 <sup>th</sup> August, 2018
8.	No. of Bids Received:	1. M/s MECHGEAR, Islamabad 2. M/s DI-Tech, Lahore 3. M/s Umar Technology, Islamabad 4. M/s SKS Traders, Rawalpindi

Finally, CPC recommends the award of contract to M/s Umar Technology amounting to Rs. 726,161/- on technical cum financial basis as per summary below:-

S #	Items / Description	Qty	M/s Umar Technology	
			Unit Price Rs.	Total Cost Rs.
1	DSE-7310, DSE-4520 control module (with installation/testing/commissioning)	2 No	45,000/-	90,000/-
2	Magnetic contactor Schneider Electric 300A (or approved brand)	2 No	35,000/-	70,000/-
3	Pakistan or approved brand flexible cable 1.5mm single core	1 Roll	2,400/-	2,400/-
4	Cutout relay 600KVA, 500KVA, 100KVA	4 No	4,500/-	18,000/-
5	Complete Service kit for list Petter 100KVA of Girls Hostel (Oil filter, Air filter)	1 Set	9,400/-	9,400/-
6	Leg 16, 25mm, 35mm, 50mm, 95mm, 120mm copper	6 Dzn	800/-	4,800/-
7	Blower black and Decker KTX5000 variable speed Blower or approved brand	1 No	10,000/-	10,000/-

com 109.pdf

ev#20153



	Safety insulation mat for HT Panels 18x5 feet	1	No	24,300/-	24,300/- ✓
9	Safety insulation mat for HT Panels 20x20 feet	2	No	105,000/-	210,000/- ✓
10	Electric fuel lift pump motor of 100 KVA Genset (perkin)	2	No	17,000/-	34,000/- ✓
11	Water heater required for 150KVA (New installation) <b>(with installation/ testing/ commissioning)</b>	1	No	70,000/-	70,000/- ✓
12	MPU(600,400,500,100,200KVA) Genset as sample	5	No	5,500/-	27,500/- ✓
13	Safety shoes (cat brown) as sample	10	Pair	2,500/-	25,000/- ✓
14	AVR (AS-440)E000-24403	1	No	12,500	12,500/- ✓
15	Oil fuel, water sensor (150KVA)	3	No	4,250/-	12,750/- ✓
				<b>Total Cost Rs.</b>	<b>620,650</b>
				GST	105,511 ✓
				<b>Total Cost Rs. (with GST)</b>	<b>726,161</b>



(Muhammad Abid)  
Deputy Treasure (Procurement)